
Libero e CA (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - GIOVANISSIMI 

A (F)

Forli' - 08/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName SP     LPClub

 1  13004 MAGIC ROLLER  26.86ILARDO GAIA

 2  2196 C.S.BARCA P. ASD  23.66MALPEZZI VITALI GIOIA

 3  33004 MAGIC ROLLER  22.16GALETTI GIULIA

 4  43188 CASTELDEBOLE  21.60LICENZIATO DIANA

 5  52414 IMOLA ROLLER  21.30NICORAS HARMONY

 6  6821 POL.PIETAS JULIA  13.87PALMIERO ANNA

 7  71142 RINASCITA SPORT-LIFE  13.85RUPI GIULIANELLI OLIVIA

 8  81056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONE  13.66TRAIL ANGELICA

 9  91056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONE  12.03ZAGHINI VERONICA

 10  101056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONE  11.34BERARDI DESIREE

 11  113188 CASTELDEBOLE  10.57MASTROLEMBO BARNA' LAURA

 12  122414 IMOLA ROLLER  10.51MONDUZZI GIULIA

 13  131056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONE  10.38BATTELLI CHLOE

 14  141056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONE  10.15RASTELLI BENEDETTA

 15  153188 CASTELDEBOLE  8.52MARCHESI REBECCA
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Forli' - 08/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

Libero e CA (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - GIOVANISSIMI 

A (F)

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 14.26  12.60  0.0  26.863004 MAGIC ROLLERILARDO GAIA 1
 12.86  10.80  0.0  23.66196 C.S.BARCA P. ASDMALPEZZI VITALI GIOIA 2
 12.56  9.60  0.0  22.163004 MAGIC ROLLERGALETTI GIULIA 3
 11.20  10.40  0.0  21.603188 CASTELDEBOLELICENZIATO DIANA 4
 11.10  10.20  0.0  21.302414 IMOLA ROLLERNICORAS HARMONY 5
 9.37  7.80 -3.3  13.87821 POL.PIETAS JULIAPALMIERO ANNA 6
 7.85  6.00  0.0  13.851142 RINASCITA SPORT-LIFERUPI GIULIANELLI OLIVIA 7
 6.66  7.00  0.0  13.661056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONETRAIL ANGELICA 8
 6.23  6.80 -1.0  12.031056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONEZAGHINI VERONICA 9
 5.94  6.40 -1.0  11.341056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONEBERARDI DESIREE 10
 5.17  5.40  0.0  10.573188 CASTELDEBOLEMASTROLEMBO BARNA' LAURA 11
 4.71  5.80  0.0  10.512414 IMOLA ROLLERMONDUZZI GIULIA 12
 5.68  8.00 -3.3  10.381056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONEBATTELLI CHLOE 13
 4.55  5.60  0.0  10.151056 A.S.D.P.RICCIONERASTELLI BENEDETTA 14
 3.52  5.00  0.0  8.523188 CASTELDEBOLEMARCHESI REBECCA 15

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA

Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Libero e CA (Rollart) - Interprovinciale BO FC FE RA RN - GIOVANISSIMI A 

(F)

Forli' - 08/02/2025

Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ILARDO GAIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop  0.60

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  5 Jump Thoren  0.80

 0.00 0 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.10 -1 0.50U  8 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

 0.10 +1 0.901Lz  9 Jump Lutz  1.00

 0.00 0 0.901Th  10 Jump Thoren  0.90

 0.00 0 0.961Th  11 ComboJump Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.50U  12 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 2.30St1  13 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.30

 14.26 14.36

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 14.26  12.60  0.00  26.86

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.750.8

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.000.8

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MALPEZZI VITALI GIOIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.401W  4 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 0 0.961Lz  5 ComboJump Lutz  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

-0.10 -1 0.861F Flip  0.76

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.50U  7 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.30 -1 2.30St1  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.00

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  9 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.961Th Thoren  0.96

 0.00 0 0.601T  10 Jump Toeloop  0.60

 0.00 0 0.901Lo  11 Jump Loop  0.90

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  12 Jump Thoren  0.80

-0.10 -1 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

 12.86 13.66

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 12.86  10.80  0.00  23.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.50  3.500.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.500.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALETTI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.801F  1 Jump Flip  0.80

 0.00 0 0.50U  2 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

 0.00 0 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.60

 0.00 0 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

-0.30 -1 2.30St1  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.00

-0.10 -1 0.901Lz  7 Jump Lutz  0.80

-0.10 -1 0.401W  8 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

 0.00 0 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  10 Jump Thoren  0.80

-0.10 -1 0.961Th  11 ComboJump Thoren  0.86

 0.00 0 0.861F Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.961Lo Loop  0.96

-0.10 -1 0.601S  12 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  13 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 12.56 13.56

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 12.56  9.60  0.00  22.16

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.000.8

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.750.8

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  9.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LICENZIATO DIANA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 0.00 0 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  3 Jump Thoren  0.80

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  4 ComboJump Loop  0.96

 0.00 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

-0.10 -1 0.801F  5 Jump Flip  0.70

-0.10 -1 0.901Lo  6 Jump Loop  0.80

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  7 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.611S  8 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

-0.20 -2 0.671Th < Thoren  0.47

-0.40 -3 0.861F Flip  0.46

-0.30 -3 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.20

-0.20 -2 0.631Th < 10 Jump Thoren  0.43

 0.00 0 2.30St1  11 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.30

-0.10 -1 0.801F  12 Jump Flip  0.70

-0.10 -1 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

 11.20 13.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 11.20  10.40  0.00  21.60

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.250.8

Performance/Execution  3.50  3.500.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

NICORAS HARMONY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.50U  1 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.601T  2 Jump Toeloop  0.50

 0.00 0 0.961Th  3 ComboJump Thoren  0.96

-0.10 -1 0.611S Salchow  0.51

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  4 Jump Thoren  0.80

 0.00 0 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

-0.30 -1 2.30St1  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  2.00

 0.00 0 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.10 -1 0.801F  8 Jump Flip  0.70

-0.20 -2 0.901Lo  9 Jump Loop  0.70

-0.30 -3 0.50U  10 Spin Upright Spin  0.20

-0.20 -2 0.901Lo  11 Jump Loop  0.70

-0.10 -1 0.961Th  12 ComboJump Thoren  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.611S Salchow  0.51

 0.00 0 0.50U  13 Spin Upright Spin  0.50

 11.10 13.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 11.10  10.20  0.00  21.30

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.000.8

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.250.8

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.20

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

PALMIERO ANNA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -2 0.631Th < 1 Jump Thoren  0.43

-0.40 -3 0.801F  2 Jump Flip  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.961Th  3 ComboJump Thoren  0.86

-0.20 -2 0.611S Salchow  0.41

-0.10 -1 0.601T  4 Jump Toeloop  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 0.00 0 1.80StB  6 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.80

-0.10 -1 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.20 -2 0.901Lo  8 Jump Loop  0.70

-0.10 -1 0.901Th  9 Jump Thoren  0.80

-0.30 -3 0.50U  10 Spin Upright Spin  0.20

 0.00 0 0.961Lo  11 ComboJump Loop  0.96

-0.30 -3 0.611T Toeloop  0.31

-0.10 -1 0.901Lo  12 Jump Loop  0.80

-0.10 -1 0.801F  13 Jump Flip  0.70

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  14 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  15 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 9.37 11.57

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 9.37  7.80 -3.30  13.87

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.500.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-3.30
Falls: -3.3

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RUPI GIULIANELLI OLIVIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.601S  1 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  2 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.70

 0.00 0 0.401W  4 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

-0.30 -3 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.20

 0.00 0 0.861F  6 ComboJump Flip  0.86

-0.10 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  7 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.20 -2 0.611S  8 ComboJump Salchow  0.41

-0.10 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.401W  9 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.801F  10 Jump Flip  0.70

-0.20 -2 0.901Lo  11 Jump Loop  0.70

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 7.85 9.85

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 7.85  6.00  0.00  13.85

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TRAIL ANGELICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 0 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.86

 0.00 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.10 -1 0.961Lo Loop  0.86

-0.20 -2 0.50U  4 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.631Lz  5 Jump Lutz !  0.53

-0.10 -1 0.601S  6 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.10 -1 0.801F  7 Jump Flip  0.70

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.30 -1 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.50

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< 10 Jump Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  11 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 6.66 7.76

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 6.66  7.00  0.00  13.66

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.250.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  7.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ZAGHINI VERONICA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 0 0.611S  3 ComboJump Salchow  0.61

-0.10 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< 4 Jump Toeloop  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.50U  5 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.40 -3 0.631Lz  6 Jump Lutz !  0.23

-0.20 -2 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.40

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo  10 ComboJump Loop  0.76

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

-0.20 -2 0.50U  11 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

 6.23 9.13

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 6.23  6.80 -1.00  12.03

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  2.00  2.000.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Falls: -1.0

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.0 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 9 di 1509/02/2025

16:44:06
Verified [1KXWQHZ-1A0Q81J-16L357I-U5E8DK]



Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BERARDI DESIREE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 0 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.20 -2 0.50U  3 Spin Upright Spin  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.611S  4 ComboJump Salchow  0.51

 0.00 0 0.611T Toeloop  0.61

-0.10 -1 0.611T Toeloop  0.51

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.801F  6 Jump Flip  0.40

-0.20 -2 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.40 -3 0.901Lo  9 Jump Loop  0.50

-0.20 -2 0.411W  10 ComboJump Waltz Jump  0.21

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.401W  11 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 5.94 8.24

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 5.94  6.40 -1.00  11.34

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.250.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.250.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-1.00
Floor position not permitted: -1

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MASTROLEMBO BARNA' LAURA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  1 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.401W  2 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.601S  3 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.20 -2 0.861F  4 ComboJump Flip  0.66

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump  0.20

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.611S  7 ComboJump Salchow  0.41

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.671Lo < Loop  0.27

-0.20 -2 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  10 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.20 -2 0.801F  11 Jump Flip  0.60

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.631Lo < 13 Jump Loop  0.23

 5.17 7.87

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 5.17  5.40  0.00  10.57

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.40

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MONDUZZI GIULIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< 1 Jump Toeloop  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.631Lo < 2 Jump Loop  0.23

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  3 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.601S  4 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 0 0.611S  5 ComboJump Salchow  0.61

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.481Lo << Loop  0.08

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  6 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.401W  7 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.10 -1 0.50U  9 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.411W  10 ComboJump Waltz Jump  0.31

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.481Lo << Loop  0.38

-0.20 -2 0.601S  11 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.401W  12 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

 4.71 6.91

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 4.71  5.80  0.00  10.51

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.000.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.750.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.80

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BATTELLI CHLOE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump  0.40

 0.00 0 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.60

-0.20 -2 0.861F  3 ComboJump Flip  0.66

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.961Lo Loop  0.76

-0.30 -3 0.401W  4 Jump Waltz Jump  0.10

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.901Lz  6 Jump Lutz  0.70

-0.10 -1 0.601S  7 Jump Salchow  0.50

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  8 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.90 -3 1.80StB  9 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  0.90

-0.40 -3 0.901Lo  10 Jump Loop  0.50

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< 11 ComboJump Toeloop  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.961Lo Loop  0.56

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 5.68 8.38

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 5.68  8.00 -3.30  10.38

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.75  2.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.500.8

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.250.8

Choreography/Composition  2.50  2.500.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

-3.30
Falls: -3.3

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

RASTELLI BENEDETTA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0.401W  1 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.50

-0.20 -2 0.801F  3 Jump Flip  0.60

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< 4 Jump Toeloop  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.401W  5 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

-0.10 -1 0.50U  6 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

-0.40 -3 0.441Lz < 7 Jump Lutz !  0.04

-0.20 -2 0.601S  8 Jump Salchow  0.40

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  10 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

-0.20 -2 0.611S  11 ComboJump Salchow  0.41

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.50U  12 Spin Upright Spin  0.40

 4.55 6.65

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 4.55  5.60  0.00  10.15

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.500.8

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.750.8

Choreography/Composition  2.00  2.000.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.60

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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Free Skating Ladies Tots - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARCHESI REBECCA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  1 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.601S  2 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.401W  3 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

 0.00 0 0.611S  4 ComboJump Salchow  0.61

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  5 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.10 -1 0.411W  6 ComboJump Waltz Jump  0.31

 0.00 0 0.001T <<< Toeloop  0.00

 0.00 0 0.001Lo <<< Loop  0.00

-0.40 -3 0.401F << 7 Jump Flip  0.00

-0.60 -2 1.80StB  8 Step Sequence Footwork sequence  1.20

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  9 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

-0.20 -2 0.601S  10 Jump Salchow  0.40

-0.10 -1 0.401W  11 Jump Waltz Jump  0.30

 0.00 -3 0.00NLUpr  12 Spin Upright Spin No level  0.00

 3.52 5.22

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 3.52  5.00  0.00  8.52

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.750.8

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.25  1.250.8

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.500.8

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.750.8

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  5.00

Deductions

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!' Lutz No Edge

 0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager EMR FRANCIONI SAMUELA

 

 

Specialist EMR FAGGIOLI MARCO

Data Operator EMR GAUDINO VINCENZO PIO

JUDGES PANEL

Referee EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
Judge 1 EMR AIARDO ANTONELLA
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